

Four Star Waterworks Recognized at Parksville Council Meeting

At last evening's City of Parksville Council meeting, a presentation was made to Leon Cake, owner of Four Star Waterworks recognizing the generous in-kind contributions made to the Parksville Volunteer Fire Department.

Located at 587 Alberni Highway in Parksville, Four Star Waterworks provided a donation of underground service materials which included pipe, fittings and fire hydrants for the newly renovated fire hall and also for the development of the Parksville Fire Department's training ground. These significant donations, the in-kind equivalent of thousands of dollars, reduced project costs and have had a positive impact on the delivery of emergency services and training provided by the Parksville Fire Department.

The presentation on behalf of the citizens of Parksville and the Parksville Volunteer Fire Department recognizing Mr Cake was made by Acting Mayor Sue Powell and Deputy Chief Marc Norris.

###

For more information: Deputy Chief Marc Norris

250 248-3242



City of Parksville | 100 Jensen Avenue East (P O Box 1390), Parksville, BC V9P 2H3 Phone 250 248-6144 | Fax 250 954-4685 | www.parksville.ca

About Parksville — Located on Vancouver Island's sheltered east coast, 12,000 residents call Parksville their home. Parksville offers a quality lifestyle with many activities. We are committed to being the city of choice for ourselves and future generations in a clean, safe, friendly, economically viable and sustainable environment.